thrivent

Thrivent Choice[®]—Generosity strengthens communities

Thanks to Thrivent and its clients with membership,

has received

Choice Dollars® grant funds since

Grant funds distributed nationally

The Thrivent Choice program has helped support churches and other nonprofit organizations since 2010:







More than \$619 million Over 67 in Choice Dollars grant funds distributed

Over 670,000 clients participated orga

Over 49,500 organizations received outreach funding

Help strengthen communities and change lives

Eligible Thrivent clients with membership can recommend where Thrivent distributes some of its charitable outreach funds by directing Choice Dollars.

You can have an even bigger impact

Clients and others can also make personal donations. Thrivent, in partnership with Thrivent Charitable Impact & Investing[®], provides an online platform for donations to enrolled organizations. Thrivent will cover all the processing fees, so 100% of your donation goes to help.^{*}

To learn more, visit thrivent.com/thriventchoice or contact:

thrivent

Thrivent Choice[®]—Generosity strengthens communities

Thanks to Thrivent and its clients with membership,

has received

Choice Dollars® grant funds since

Grant funds distributed nationally

The Thrivent Choice program has helped support churches and other nonprofit organizations since 2010:





Over 670.000

clients participated

Over 49,500 organizations received outreach funding

More than \$619 million in Choice Dollars grant funds distributed

Help strengthen communities and change lives

Eligible Thrivent clients with membership can recommend where Thrivent distributes some of its charitable outreach funds by directing Choice Dollars.

You can have an even bigger impact

Clients and others can also make personal donations. Thrivent, in partnership with Thrivent Charitable Impact & Investing[®], provides an online platform for donations to enrolled organizations. Thrivent will cover all the processing fees, so 100% of your donation goes to help.^{*}

To learn more, visit thrivent.com/thriventchoice or contact:

*Thrivent will pay up to \$300,000 in online processing fees per calendar year for personal donations made through Thrivent's online giving platform.

The Thrivent Choice[®] charitable grant program engages Thrivent clients with membership and Thrivent Member Networks in providing grants that support charitable activities, furthering Thrivent's mission and its purposes under state law. All grant decisions, including grant recipients and amounts, are made at the sole discretion of Thrivent. Directing Choice Dollars[®] is subject to the program's <u>Terms and Conditions</u> available at <u>thrivent.com/thriventchoice</u>.

*Thrivent will pay up to \$300,000 in online processing fees per calendar year for personal donations made through Thrivent's online giving platform.

The Thrivent Choice[®] charitable grant program engages Thrivent clients with membership and Thrivent Member Networks in providing grants that support charitable activities, furthering Thrivent's mission and its purposes under state law. All grant decisions, including grant recipients and amounts, are made at the sole discretion of Thrivent. Directing Choice Dollars[®] is subject to the program's <u>Terms and Conditions</u> available at <u>thrivent.com/thriventchoice</u>.